## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 9578/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2014 in SA No. 129/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

VITHOBA MAMLEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAMESH VAMAN MAMLEKAR (DECEASED THR. LRS.) AND ORS.Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application seeking condonation of delay.

The parties are directed to maintain status-quo as regards to title, interest and possession till the next date of hearing.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER