SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18034/2015

VITHOBA MAMLEKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH VAMAN MAMLEKAR (DECEASED THR. LRS.) AND ORS.Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Karan Mathur, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev B Masodkar, Adv. Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await service of respondent nos. 6,8,9,10,16,22,23 and 27.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 17 to 21 have already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 30.6.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar